



भारतीय राजदूतावास, पेरू और बोलिविया Embajada de la India, Perú & Bolivia Embassy of India, Peru & Bolivia



17th INDIAN FASHION JEWELLERY & ACCESSORIES SHOW (IFJAS)

at India Expo Centre & Mart, Greater Noida Expressway, Delhi-NCR, India from 26 – 28 June, 2023



17th edition of Indian Fashion Jewellery and Accessories Show (IFJAS) will be organized by Export Promotion Council for Handicrafts (EPCH) at India Expo Centre & Mart, Greater Noida Expressway, Delhi-NCR, India from 26-28 June, 2023.

EPCH is an apex organization of trade and industry looking after the promotion of Indian Handicrafts and is also credited with organizing Asia's largest Handicrafts and Gifts show, "IHGF Delhi Fair" twice in a year i.e. Spring edition and Autumn edition. Further, to promote Indian Fashion Jewellery and Accessories products, EPCH is organizing product specific fair i.e. Indian Fashion Jewellery and Accessories Show (IFJAS) annually.

Indian Fashion Jewellery reflects the rich legacy of traditional Indian workmanship blended into innovative designs. At IFJAS, 2023 the buyers will have the opportunity to discover the finest in Indian craftsmanship and artistic finish in perfect harmony with modern designs, contemporary colours and new product development. Around 250 of Indian companies drawn from all parts of the country would be displaying their range of fashion Jewellery and accessories and show case the widest range of materials, products and designs from India.

One of the highlights of this show is that a **special promotional scheme** is on offer for the qualifying buyers **economy class to and fro air fare on the fixed reimbursement basis and complimentary hotel stay at New Delhi** for three nights during the show as per terms and conditions. In order to avail the benefit under the scheme, **the buyer has to pre-register at** http://ifjas.in/register, the Council will convey its approval to qualifying buyers. Further, in case a visa recommendation letter is required by the buyer the same may also be provided by us.

Interested prospective buyers are encouraged to register at <u>http://ifjas.in/register</u>. Brochure and a brief Press note are attached. For more information, please visit website https://ifjas.in/home.

For further information or assistance please contact <u>visitors@ifjas.in</u>, Mobile No: +91-8800094195, rajesh.singh@epch.com or feel free to contact Commercial Team in the Embassy at +51-1-2616006. Ext 27, or 37 Email: <u>com1.lima@mea.gov.in</u>, <u>com2.lima@mea.gov.in</u>